



Big Breakfast – ingredients & allergens

White bread: Wheat Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Water, Yeast, Salt, Preservative (Calcium Propionate), **SOYA** Flour, Spirit Vinegar, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid).

Korkers gluten free sausage: Pork (60%) Water, GLUTEN FREE breadcrumbs [rice flour, maize flour, Maize Starch, salt Dextrose], dried sage, black pepper white pepper, ginger powder, preservative (sodium **SULPHITE**. Filled into non uk beef collagen casing (beef protein, cellulose, vegetable oil, water salt

Bacon: Pork (87%); Water; Salt; Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate); Preservatives (Sodium Nitrite; Potassium Nitrate)

Hash brown: Potatoes (91%), Palm Oil, Salt, Onion Powder, Stabilisers, Hydroxypropylmethylcellulose, Diphosphates, Spices

Tomato

Mushrooms

Baked beans: Beans (53%), Tomatoes (25%), Water, Sugar, Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Onion Powder, Paprika, Flavourings.

Egg

Vegetarian Breakfast – ingredients & allergens

White bread: Wheat Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Water, Yeast, Salt, Preservative (Calcium Propionate), **SOYA** Flour, Spirit Vinegar, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid).

Vegan Sausage: Rehydrated **SOYA** Protein Concentrate 39.1% (Water, **SOYA** Protein Concentrate 15.9%), Water, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Coconut), **SOYA** Protein Isolate (4.3%), Spirit Vinegar, Natural Flavourings, Stabiliser (Methyl Cellulose), Apple Fibre, Potato Starch, Apple Puree, Garlic Powder, Salt, Vegan Sausage Casing (Gelling Agent: Sodium Alginate, Stabiliser: Calcium Chloride, Tapioca Starch), Dried Sage, Nutmeg, Vegetable and Fruit Concentrates (Beetroot, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Mace, Dried Chilli, White Pepper., Acidity Regulator (Potassium Hydroxide)

Hash brown: Potatoes (91%), Palm Oil, Salt, Onion Powder, Stabilisers, Hydroxypropylmethylcellulose, Diphosphates, Spices

Tomato

Mushrooms

Baked beans: Beans (53%), Tomatoes (25%), Water, Sugar, Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Onion Powder, Paprika, Flavourings.

Egg

Sausage Mash & Peas with Onion Gravy – ingredients & allergens

Korkers gluten free sausage: Pork (60%) Water, GLUTEN FREE breadcrumbs [rice flour, maize flour, Maize Starch, salt Dextrose], dried sage, black pepper white pepper, ginger powder, preservative (sodium **SULPHITE**). Filled into non uk beef collagen casing (beef protein, cellulose, vegetable oil, water, salt)

Gravy: Onion, Maltodextrin, Potato Starch, Salt, Colour (Plain Caramel), Flavourings, Vegetables Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower), Sugar, Onion Powder, Stabiliser (Guar Gum), Yeast Extract,

Mashed Potato: Potato, butter (**MILK**) (Minimum 80% Fat), Salt (1.5%), Cow's milk (**MILK**), Salt

Peas